Reference: FOI3369

North Tyﬁeside Council

Request:

QUESTION 1

1) Has your council applied for funding from the government’s ‘On Street
Residential Chargepoint Scheme’? (The scheme that is being run by OZEV and the
Energy Saving Trust).

**NO**
If your answer to question 1is YES, please answer question 2:

QUESTION 2

2 a) How much government money has your council been granted to date through
the ‘On Street Residential Chargepoint Scheme’?

2 b) How many on street charging points has your council installed to date, using
funding from the”On Street Residential Chargepoint Scheme’?

2 ¢c) How many on street charging points had your council already installed before
applying for the ‘On Street Residential Chargepoint Scheme’? (to include any on
street charging points that the council has installed to date without any government
funding).

If your answer to question 1is NO, please answer question 3:

QUESTION 3
3 a) Has your council installed any on street charging points to date? If so, please
provide a figure of how many on street charging points you have installed.

**N 0**

3 b) Does your council have any future plans, or plans already underway, to apply
for funding from the government’s ‘On Street Residential Changepoint Scheme’?

**N o**

3 ¢) Does your council have any plans to install any on street charging points in the
future?

**Not at this time**

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use
it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a
commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and
Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY
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